the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed therewith, the High Court 
may be pleased to issue a writ, order or  direction more particularly one 
in the nature of Writ of Mandamus  declaring the action of the 
respondents in not releasing the admitted first  and final bills totaling Rs. 
46,04,097/- (Rupees Forty Six lakhs four  thousand and ninety seven 
only) for the executed work i.e.,  Construction of Road dam across Musi 
River at KM 6/2 of  Rajampalli to East Gangavaram road of Prakasam 
District  under  L.S. Agreement C.R. No. 15/2023-24, dated 31-07-2023 
vide M. Book  No. 3408-KA under Chief Minister Development Fund

[...]

mala-fide, unjust and contrary to  the procedure established by the law, 
apart from violative of Articles 14,  21 and 19(1)(g) and  300-A of the 
Constitution of India and consequently,  direct the respondents to 
release the admitted first and final bills totaling  Rs. 46,04,097/- (Rupees 
Forty Six lakhs four thousand and ninety seven  only) towards the 
executed work of  Construction of Road dam across  Musi River at KM 
6/2 of Rajampalli to East Gangavaram road of  Prakasam District  with 
interest @ 18 percent  PA for the delayed payment  forthwith. 

Counsel for the Petitioner: